

Addition/Correction

A Carbon Nanotube-Based Coulter Nanoparticle Counter

Takashi Ito, Li Sun, Ronald R. Henriquez, and Richard M. Crooks

Acc. Chem. Res., **2005**, 38 (8), 687-687 • DOI: 10.1021/ar050133v • Publication Date (Web): 19 July 2005

Downloaded from <http://pubs.acs.org> on March 2, 2009

More About This Article

Additional resources and features associated with this article are available within the HTML version:

- Supporting Information
- Access to high resolution figures
- Links to articles and content related to this article
- Copyright permission to reproduce figures and/or text from this article

[View the Full Text HTML](#)



ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS

Vol. 37, 2004

Takashi Ito, Li Sun, Ronald R. Henriquez, and Richard M. Crooks: **A Carbon Nanotube-Based Coulter Nanoparticle Counter**

Page 938. Equation 2 should be changed to

$$S(d_c, d_s) = \frac{1}{1 - 0.8(d_s/d_c)^3} \quad (2)$$

That is, d_s (the diameter of the analyte) and d_c (the channel diameter) in the original manuscript should be switched.

AR050133V

10.1021/ar050133v

Published on Web 07/19/2005